POST ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

On, 2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the Humboldt County Board of
Supervisors approved an ordinance amending Sections 331.5-2, 331.5-3, 331.5-5, 331.5-6, 331.5-
7, and 331.5-17 in Chapter 1.5 and Section 331-12 in Chapter 1`of Division 3 of Title III of the
Humboldt County Code relating to the Owner-Built Rural Dwelling Regulations (for Alternative
Owner Builders) to allow for Accessory Dwelling Units accessory to Alternative Owner Builder
(AOB) residences, and removing the requirement for owner occupancy in owner-built Accessory
Dwelling Units; and Section 331-11 in Chapter 1 of Division 3 of Title III of the Humboldt County
Code relating to Tiny Houses.

The names of the Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:

AYES: Supervisors:

NOES: Supervisors:

ABSENT: Supervisors:

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 1 1, Eureka, California.

PRE-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(The Summary shall be published and a certified copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance shall be	эе
posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at least five (5) days prior to the Board	of
Supervisors meeting at which the proposed ordinance is to be adopted.)	

On	_, 2020,	at its r	egularly	schedule	d meeting,	the	Humboldt	County	Board	of	Supervi	isors w	ill'
consider for	adoptic	n a pr	oposed	ordinance	which inc	orpo	rates by re	ference	Apper	ndix	Q of the	he 201	9
California Bu	ilding St	andard	ds Code	pertaining	to Tiny Hou	uses,	to Section 3	331-11 in	Chapt	er 1	of Divis	sion 3 d	Эf
Title III of the	Humbo	ldt Build	ding Co	des.									

A certified copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance is available in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 11, Eureka, California.

PRE-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

will consider for the 2019 Calif	2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors radoption a proposed ordinance which incorporates by reference Appendix Q o ornia Building Standards Code pertaining to Tiny Houses, to Section 331-11 ir ivision 3 of Title III of the Humboldt Building Codes.
The names of the	he Supervisors voting for and against are as follows:
AYES:	Supervisors:
NOES:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:

A copy of the Ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Room 1 1 1, Eureka, California.